CHAPTER 112-01-05
LICENSE REVOCATION, SUSPENSION, DENIAL, OR LIMITATION

Section

112-01-05-01 Relicensure After Revocation
112-01-05-02 License Suspension
112-01-05-03 License Denial or Limitation
112-01-05-04 Right to Appeal

112-01-05-01. Relicensure after revocation.

A licensee who has had a license revoked is not eligible to apply for relicensure for at least one
year following the date the revocation order was signed by a board official, unless otherwise specified
in the order.

History: Effective April 1, 2013.
General Authority: NDCC 28-32-02, 43-57-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-57-11

112-01-05-02. License suspension.

During a period of suspension, the suspended licensee shall not provide or assist in any type of
patient care or patient communications.

History: Effective April 1, 2013.
General Authority: NDCC 28-32-02, 43-57-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-57-11

112-01-05-03. Denial or limitation of licensure.

In the event the board makes an initial determination that an applicant does not meet the
requirements for licensure, or that an applicant should be granted a limited or conditioned license, the
board shall promptly give the applicant notice, personally or by certified mail, that it has made an
informal decision to deny the application or to place conditions or limitations on the applicant's license.
The board shall also advise the applicant as follows:

1.  The applicant has the right to have the merits of the application considered at a formal hearing
in accordance with the provisions of the North Dakota Administrative Agencies Practice Act,
North Dakota Century Code chapter 28-32.

2. To secure a formal hearing on the merits of the application, the applicant must contact the
board to request the hearing within sixty days of being given notice of the board's informal
decision.

3. In the event an applicant does not request a formal hearing within sixty days of the date on
which the applicant is given notice that the board has made an informal decision to deny the
application or to place conditions or limitations on the applicant's license, then the board's
informal decision will become the final order of the board.

History: Effective April 1, 2013.
General Authority: NDCC 28-32-02, 43-57-03
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-57-09

112-01-05-04. Right to appeal.

If a person is aggrieved by a denial, suspension, or revocation of a license, the aggrieved person
may appeal the decision pursuant to the Administrative Agencies Practice Act.



History: Effective April 1, 2013.
General Authority: NDCC 28-32-02, 43-57-03
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-57-03, 43-57-09
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